
2020 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-3   Conf: 1-1Home: 0-0Away: 2-2Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (85), Opp (97)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (2), Manning (1), Thompson (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Vito (5), Ross (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Dunbar 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-26), Thompson
(8-11), Sipling (3-3), Haffner (2-3), Silfies (2-2), Sarich (1-1), Thorpe (1-1), Vito (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 McGonigle, Tyler .483 11-11 29 12 14 1 2 0 6 19 .655 10 1 7 0 .610 1 0 0-0 15 23 5 .884
33 Manning, Derek .436 11-11 39 10 17 9 0 0 14 26 .667 4 2 5 0 .479 3 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
10 Watson, Ben .390 11-11 41 9 16 3 1 1 11 24 .585 4 3 3 0 .460 2 0 1-3 24 0 0 1.000
3 Fisher, Andrew .381 11-11 42 13 16 3 0 0 9 19 .452 5 0 9 0 .447 0 1 3-4 15 1 0 1.000
5 McGinley, Riley .342 11-11 38 7 13 1 1 0 9 16 .421 4 1 2 0 .419 0 2 0-1 26 16 3 .933
12 Bertucio, Robbie .325 11-11 40 9 13 1 1 0 7 16 .400 2 1 7 0 .372 0 1 0-0 5 18 0 1.000
17 Thompson, JT .323 11-11 31 11 10 3 1 0 8 15 .484 9 0 5 0 .452 2 0 0-0 63 6 0 1.000
23 Christy, Mike .304 11-11 46 10 14 4 1 0 6 20 .435 1 0 7 0 .319 0 0 2-2 60 4 2 .970

38 Barnes, Nathaniel
1.00

0 2-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

24 McCoubrey, Eamon
1.00

0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Vito, James .500 5-2 10 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 2 0 0 0 .583 0 1 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
8 Shepherd, Arley .267 6-3 15 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .533 0 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Thomas, Joey .250 6-1 8 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
18 Rajnik, Michael .200 9-3 10 5 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 3 0 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Armstrong, Tom .200 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 Everly, Dylan .000 1-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Slenker, Collin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Barton, Matt .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Silfies, Zach .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .355 11-11 363 97 129 31 7 2 81 180 .496 44 11 58 0 .432 8 5 7-11 252 84 13 .963
Opponents .272 11-11 331 54 90 9 0 2 50 105 .317 53 6 76 1 .376 6 7 9-13 249 108 14 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Rajnik, Michael 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wolf, Micah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sarich, Joseph 1.06 3-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 17.0 14 5 2 9 20 0 0 0 .209 0 0 0 1 0
11 Jones, Reece 1.59 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 7 2 1 4 5 1 0 0 .292 2 1 0 0 2
26 Ortega, Nick 2.38 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 4 3 3 6 0 0 0 .289 1 0 0 1 1
39 Haffner, Shane 2.57 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 5 2 4 4 1 0 0 .290 0 0 0 0 0
32 Thorpe, Ben 3.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
27 Dunbar, Tyler 3.38 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 3 3 5 8 1 0 1 .308 0 0 0 0 1
2 Holdren, Kelly 4.15 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 2 4.1 2 2 2 4 7 1 0 0 .143 1 1 0 1 0
34 Sipling, Eric 6.17 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 11 8 7 9 2 0 1 .273 3 1 0 2 3
16 Barton, Matt 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .417 0 0 0 0 0
6 Stovall, Ben 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 2 3 4 2 0 0 .400 2 1 0 1 0
35 Silfies, Zach 9.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 6 6 4 6 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
22 Abate, Mason 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
41 Freedner, Cory 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
4 Glouner, Kyle 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.29 8-3 41 11 0 1 2 84.0 90 54 40 53 76 9 0 2 .272 10 6 0 6 7
Opponents 8.46 3-8 36 11 1 1 2 83.0 129 97 78 44 58 31 7 2 .355 18 11 4 8 5



2020 Elizabethtown College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Thompson, JT 69 63 6 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
10 Watson, Ben 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bertucio, Robbie 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Manning, Derek 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fisher, Andrew 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vito, James 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 5 0
27 Dunbar, Tyler 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
34 Sipling, Eric 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Silfies, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Armstrong, Tom 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ross, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
26 Ortega, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shepherd, Arley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rajnik, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jones, Reece 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Christy, Mike 66 60 4 2 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 McGinley, Riley 45 26 16 3 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 McGonigle, Tyler 43 15 23 5 .884 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sarich, Joseph 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Haffner, Shane 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
15 Thomas, Joey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Abate, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wolf, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Slenker, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barton, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Barnes, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stovall, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Freedner, Cory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Glouner, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Everly, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Holdren, Kelly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McCoubrey, Eamon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thorpe, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 349 252 84 13 .963 8 9 4 .692 6 0
Opponents 371 249 108 14 .962 11 7 3 .667 8 0


